2003-04-01 Page 1
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-76
Applications
• PECL clock source
General Description
The TLSI T73LVP10 is a general purpose TTL (CMOS) to differential LVPECL translator operating from a
single 3.3V supply. The device accepts LVTTL or LVCMOS input and provides differential LVPECL outputs
referenced to the positive supply rail.

2003-04-01 Page 4 MDST-0014-00
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No. of
Pins
Package Temperature
T737LVP10S1 T73P10S1 Tubes 8 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP10S1X T73P10S1 Tape & Reel 8 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP10S2 T73P10S2 Tubes 6 SOT -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP10S2X T73P10S2 Tape & Reel 6 SOT -40°C to +85°C
T73LVP10/D  Dice   -40°C to +85°C